

June 15th, 2021

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Sub: Newspaper Cutting of Published Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ year ended on 31st March, 2021

Ref. : ISIN - INE420B01028; Security Code- 511605.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of the newspaper advertisement published in the Free Press (English edition), The Economic Times (English edition) and Choutha Sansar (Hindi edition) on 15th June, 2021

Kindly take on record and oblige.

Thanking You

For Arihant Capital Markets Limited


Mahesh Pancholi
(Company Secretary)
M. No. F-7143



ARIHANT CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

Member of NSE, BSE, NSDL, CDSL

Reg. Office : 6 Lad Colony, Y. N. Road, Indore-452 001 T: +91-731-4217100 F: +91-731-4217199

Corp. Office: #1011, Solitaire Corporate Park, Building No. 10, 1st Floor, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093

T: +91-22-67114800, +91-22-42254800 F: +91-22-42254880

CIN: L67120MP1992PLC007102

W: www.arihantcapital.com E: contactus@arihantcapital.com

Monsoon Watch

The SW monsoon has covered southern & northeast India entirely

It has also advanced into central & northern parts of the country

Further progress will be delayed as conditions are unfavourable

This could result in delay of monsoon winds reaching Delhi-NCR

Rajasthan & western UP will also have to wait for the monsoon

CURRENT WEATHER & FORECAST

Mumbai and surrounding areas will see light rain

Parts of UP & Bihar likely to experience heavy rains

Heavy rainfall will continue over northeast India

Central India might receive showers accompanied by lightning

Yesterday's hottest place was Phalodi, Rajasthan, at 41.8°C

ONGC Videsh Plans to Raise \$525m

In talks with half a dozen foreign, domestic banks for foreign currency loans to repay bonds maturing next month

Money Matters

ONGC Videsh in talks with 6 foreign, Indian banks to secure loans with 5-year term

Seeking bank loans as it's likely to be 100 basis points cheaper than bonds

New loans to be used to repay bonds raised in 2014 to fund Mozambique gas field buy

Sanjeev.Choudhary
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: ONGC Videsh is in the process of raising \$525 million in foreign currency loans from a mix of domestic and foreign lenders to repay bonds maturing next month, according to people with knowledge of the matter.

ONGC Videsh, the overseas arm of the state-run explorer Oil and Natural Gas Corp, is in talks with half a dozen foreign and domestic banks for the loan and expects to close the deal this month and draw down next month, people cited above said.

The loan will likely come with about

1.5% interest rate and a five-year term, the people said. The company is borrowing from banks instead of issuing fresh bonds as it would help save about one percentage point in interest cost, they said.

ONGC Videsh plans to use the new loan of \$525 million and internal resources to repay the bonds. The company had raised Euro 525 million (\$625 million at the current exchange rate) through a 7-year bond issue in July 2014 to partly finance its acquisition of \$4.12 billion worth of stake in the Mozambique block. These bonds, bearing a fixed coupon of 2.75% per annum and guaranteed by parent ONGC, are up for repayment in July.

ONGC Videsh had raised around \$700 million in debt to repay another loan of \$775 million last November. ONGC Videsh had acquired a 16% stake in Mozambique's offshore Rovuma Area 1 in two transactions in 2013. French energy giant Total, the operator of the \$20 billion liquefied natural gas (LNG) project in Mozambique, declared force majeure in April following a rise in violence close to the project site. The Mozambique LNG project was initially expected to start production by 2018

but has been delayed for years due to a combination of factors stretching from an oversupplied LNG market to delayed project financing and local violence.

Meanwhile, ONGC Videsh is also awaiting the lifting of the US sanctions on Iran, which will help resume discussion on developing the Farzad B gas field in the Islamic Republic. ONGC had discovered Farzad B more than a decade ago but has been unable to develop it due to years of sanctions on Iran. Last month, Iran awarded the contract to develop Farzad to a local company but this still leaves the door open for ONGC Videsh to enter the project with a 30% stake.

'GST Council Majoritarian & Authoritarian'

Our Bureau

New Delhi: West Bengal finance minister Amit Mitra said that an 'omnipotent and authoritarian approach' was taking over the GST Council which has till now worked on a consensus mechanism for which states had given up 70% of their taxing rights. The majoritarian approach was leading to an impasse in the Council, he said, giving instances of Council members not being informed of the meeting not taking place for seven months, proposals on zero-rating of Covid-related material given by members not being discussed in detail last week's meeting.

Fuel Prices Rise as Crude Oil Hits \$73 a Barrel

New Delhi: Fuel prices rose again on Monday, setting new records in the country as crude oil prices topped \$73 a barrel, the highest in a little more than two years. Petrol and diesel sold for ₹102.58 and ₹94.7 per litre, respectively, in Mumbai on Monday. Petrol now costs ₹96.41 and diesel ₹87.28 in Delhi. Petrol prices are up ₹25 a litre and diesel ₹18 a litre in just about a year. - **Our Bureau**

MINISTER URGES DEVELOPED NATIONS

Need to De-couple Trade Policy from Green Goals: Goyal

Our Bureau

New Delhi: India has urged the developed world to de-couple trade policy from green goals. Commerce and industry minister Piyush Goyal said at the United Nations Trade Forum that developing and developed countries must also have differentiated responsibilities to restrict global temperatures from rising.

"(It is) very unfair today to bring trade policy and trade barriers and use trade as a means to foist upon the developing world or the less developed countries," Goyal said.

India on Sunday called on the G-7 group of nations to fulfil its promise of setting aside \$100 billion annually to finance mitigation and transfer of technology to developing countries to meet the challenges posed by global climate change.

"We do hope the developed world will not use the interplay of trade and climate challenge too much... We have to decouple the trade policy and our green goals and let the trade policy look for more inclusive growth all over the world," Goyal said.

Trade should allow all countries to prosper and not create barriers that will hinder prosperity in the poor and lesser developed countries, he said.

The UN and the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change should focus on getting the world together to fulfil their commitments around climate change. "Trade will stand on its own legs and climate change will get equal importance and focus," Goyal said.

CLEANING UP THE STATUTE BOOK

Law Ministry Picks 52 Acts for Review, Taps Other Mins

Deepshikha.Sikarwar
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The law ministry has identified 52 laws for a review, including the Code of Civil Procedures, Indian Succession Act, Hindu Marriage Act, Muslim Personal Law (Shariat) Application Act 1937 and the Indian Contract Act.

It has reached out to all ministries and departments, seeking their views on the relevance of these Acts and converting criminal liabilities under them to civil offences.

The move is in line with the government's thinking to clean up the statute book. There are many redundant and old laws or provisions that have over the years lost relevance and continue to remain. Besides, many offences invite criminal prosecution clogging up courts when monetary penalties would suffice. Prime Minister Narendra Modi had identified this clean up as one of the key focus areas, which was also part of the Bharatiya Janata Party's election promise. Modi had said if the party came to power, for every law passed, his

government would scrap 10 obsolete or archaic laws. An official told ET that the government would try to push amendments in line with responses of the ministries in the upcoming session of Parliament. "These Acts are under review as to their purpose and relevance in the present-day context," the law ministry said in a recent communication. It was necessary to obtain the views or comments of the ministries and departments to ensure these Acts still have relevance to be part of the statute book and also to what extent and manner.

Biz Activity Sees Sharp Rise in 2nd Week of June

New Delhi: The pace of recovery in India's business activity climbed sharply in the second week of June on the back of a strong revival in mobility with most states further easing lockdown restriction, as per global brokerage firm Nomura. The Nomura India Business Resumption Index jumped

by 8.1 percentage points to 76 for week ended June 13, from 67.9 a week earlier; the firm said in a report on Monday. Mobility indicators like Google's mobility indices, Apple's driving index and daily railway passenger revenue were all rising. Non-mobility indicators like daily railway freight revenue

and e-way bills were seeing a more gradual rise the report said. While the nine million e-way bills in June first week were higher than the corresponding period in April and May, the number was still lower than 15.6 million average in January and February, Nomura said. - **Our Bureau**

ArihantCapital
Generating Wealth

Arihant Capital Markets Ltd.

(Group concerns member of BSE, NSE, NCDEX, MCX, DP-NSDL, CDSL)
CIN - L67120MP1992PLC007182
Regd. Office: 6, Lad Colony, Y.N. Road, Indore-1 Phone: 0731-4217100, Fax: 0731-4217199
Email: compliance@arihantcapital.com, Website: www.arihantcapital.com

27.82%
Total Income

90.84%
PBT

98.28%
PAT

98.28%
EPS

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2021

(₹ in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,881.81	2,869.87	2,041.32	11,616.23	9,087.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,437.10	1,218.79	206.63	4,343.62	2,292.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,468.09	1,218.79	206.63	4,374.61	2,292.25
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,274.77	894.58	218.63	3,467.47	1,748.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,270.22	893.17	230.90	3,458.58	1,764.09
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share)	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		6.12	4.30	1.05	16.65	8.40
2. Diluted:		6.12	4.30	1.05	16.65	8.40

Notes :

- The above Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 14th June 2021. The Statutory Auditors have conducted Audit of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021 include the following entities of the group:
 - The consolidated results of the Company include audited results of the subsidiaries - Arihant Investment Advisers Private Limited (Formerly - Arihant Financial Planners and Advisors Private Limited) (100%), Arihant Futures and Commodities Limited (100%), Arihant Financial Services Limited (100%), Arihant Lifespace Infra Developers Limited (100%), Arihant Insurance Broking Services Limited (100%), Ahinsa Lifespace Infraheight Limited (100%), Electrum Portfolio Managers Limited (Formerly Arihant Asset Management Limited) (100%), Arihant Capital (IFSC) Limited (100%).
 - The Management certified the financial results of associate, Electrum Capital Private Limited (27.23%) (Formerly known as Electrum Investment Managers Private Limited), in India. The standalone financial result of Electrum Capital Private Limited does not constitute a material component of the consolidated financial results and these have been consolidated as associate, under equity method of accounting as per Indian Accounting Standard.
- Company has opted to publish the consolidated financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 & 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Both the Consolidated and the Standalone Financial Results have been submitted to BSE where the Company's shares are listed. Consequent to the above, in the Consolidated Financial Statements, effective from the quarter ended 31st December, 2020 has been consolidated using the equity method of accounting. As a result of this, the Profits after Tax (Calculated for the stake of 28.47%) of the Company is shown in the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss for the quarter ended as on 31st December, 2020 and the same is included in the nine months ended as on 31st December, 2020.
- The Board of Directors, have recommended a Dividend for the financial year ended on 31.03.2021 @ 20% (i.e. ₹1/- per equity share to the equity shareholders. The Dividend will be paid after the approval of shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting. The date of book closure for the entitlement of such dividend and Annual General Meeting shall be decided and informed in due course of time.
- As per the current reports the Second Wave of COVID-19 pandemic has peaked in most states in India. The Company is closely monitoring the impact due to COVID-19 on various aspects of its business including its customers / vendors / employees and other business partners. The Company will continue to monitor for any material changes to future economic conditions and as of March 31, 2021 based on the facts and circumstances existing as of that date, the Company does not anticipate any material uncertainties which affects its liquidity position and also ability to continue as a going concern. In management view, the Company's capital and liquidity position stands strong as on reporting date.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020 represents the balance between audited financial in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever found necessary, to conform to current period / year classification.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 with BSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.arihantcapital.com).

Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

(₹ in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,438.70	2,798.43	1,900.70	10,983.88	7,925.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,320.12	1,300.41	470.19	4,414.83	2,328.80
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,320.12	1,300.41	470.19	4,414.83	2,328.80

Place: **Indore**
Date: **June 14, 2021**

By or on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Jain (Managing Director)
DIN : 00184729

Kajaria

INDIA'S NO. 1 TILE COMPANY

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

(₹ in crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)
1	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	952.51	838.32	652.04	2,780.90	2,808.01
b)	Other income	7.44	6.45	6.92	21.30	24.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.20	158.05	67.02	412.74	312.45
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.20	158.05	67.02	412.74	312.45
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	127.09	118.94	49.59	308.05	255.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after minority interest)	127.30	118.94	50.03	308.26	254.62
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	15.91	15.91	15.90	15.91	15.90
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	1,852.95	1,698.37
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS): (Face value : ₹ 1/- per share) (EPS for the quarter and nine months ended periods is not annualised)					
a) Basic:		7.99	7.48	3.12	19.37	16.06
b) Diluted:		7.99	7.48	3.12	19.37	16.06

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 June 2021. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 21 January 2021 had approved an interim dividend of ₹ 10 per share i.e. 1000% of face value of ₹ 1/- each aggregating to ₹ 159 crores and the same was subsequently paid to shareholders. The Board has decided the interim dividend as aforesaid be considered as final dividend for the financial year ended on 31 March 2021.

4. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)
1	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	859.26	756.26	603.06	2,523.18	2,571.80
b)	Other income	14.95	14.53	14.48	51.57	50.56
2	Net Profit before tax	149.17	142.33	74.81	405.57	339.33
3	Net Profit after tax	111.60	105.81	55.37	301.75	278.80
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	111.76	105.81	55.86	301.91	278.14

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.kajariaceramics.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kajaria
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14 June 2021

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

Regd Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)
Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Ext'n), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Ph: 91-11-26946409, Fax: 91-11-26949544, 91-11-26946407
CIN: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com, Website: www.kajariaceramics.com

पाटी कजर अय्यल गौरव
सुदर्शन सुय्यल ले
विधानसभा क्षेत्र का. के
न. ज्ञानी रोड,
महिला संघों से आकाश
मेला कल्याणजी अली

है, हम सब इस
दुतरो को मचाने के लिये
जो सदासे हुए मात्स्य का
है करे, इती के साथ
लज करते हुए आग्रह जे
हो। इस दौरान आपने
हमको को समझ करने के
बनाने हुए कहा कि
आज अक्सर लोको
और

इन चोरी के पास से दो दुर्लभ गहने बरामद किए गए।
थाना हीरा नगर को
मुखबिर की सूचना मिली थी
की एक संदिग्ध व्यक्ति
अवैध शराब व चोरी आदि
की गतिविधियों में संलग्न

साल निवासी 06 सौंटी संवाद
नगर भूमिरी है पुलिस ने इसके
काचो से 5 लीटर काचो हाथ
भट्टी की शराब जप्त की।
एचिटावा की डिक्की की
तलाशी में कुल सात मोबाइल
फोन कीमती लगभग 1 लाख

उम्र 35 साल निवासी 422
सलाईस-1 खबीम न. 78 तथा
सर्वदा पिता रामचरण बलाई
उम्र 30 साल नि. लहिया
कालोनी को पकड़ा। वहन
चोरी से आगे की पुलिसाड की
जा रही है।

बने से मात्र 4-30 बने तक अवधिगत होती। सबसे कम मात्रा में युवा के सैलैजिड पाइरेक्टर और सबसे कम मात्रा में सैलैजिड के पाइरेक्टर और सीडीओ हैं। अवधिगत मात्रा में वे का लीजिंग किए जा रहे हैं और वे के बने से अवधिगत हैं।

आयकर का नया पोर्टल अब भी ठप

इसलिए, अवसर विचार ने अपनी कैलेंडर को एक जुल से बढ़ कर दिया था। दावा किया गया था कि सत जुल से ज्यादा पोर्टल शुरू होगा। ज्यादा पोर्टल तब तो किया गया लेकिन अब तक ठीक ठीक से काम नहीं कर पा रहा है। वाक्यी, कचरा से लेकर पैत प्रोपेडनल भी प्रोपेडनल हो रहे हैं। अतिरिक्त केबल आम चरमों पर इन्टरनेट के अवसर सौत चरमोपल और नगी सुतल सुतल के विचारों को प्रमाण लेनाकर मान रखी है कि जब तक ज्यादा पोर्टल शुरू नहीं हो गया अवसर के पुराने पोर्टल को ही लिस्टिंग में रखना जाना चाहिए।

जाहिर सूचना

[illegible]

सर्क : सतलुस इजावदुवण

1. श्री गोकुलनाथ बंसल पिरा की गरीबीलाहा बंसल 2. श्री बडीराम बंसल पिरा की गोकुलनाथ बंसल
3. श्री राजेश बंसल पिरा की गोकुलनाथ बंसल 4. श्रीमति सपुष्पला बंसल पति की गोकुलनाथ बंसल
5. श्रीमति गायत्री बंसल पति की बडीराम बंसल 6. श्रीमति रानी बंसल पति की बडीराम बंसल

ArihantCapital
Generating Wealth

Arihant Capital Markets Ltd.

(Group concerns member of BSE, NSE, NCDEX, MCX, DP-NSDL, CDSL)

CIN - L67120MP1992PLC007182

Regd. Office: 6, Lad Colony, Y.N. Road, Indore-1 Phone: 0731-4217100, Fax: 0731-4217199

Email: compliance@arihantcapital.com, Website: www.arihantcapital.com

27.82%
Total Income

90.84%
PBT

98.28%
PAT

98.28%
EPS

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2021

(£ in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		Refer Note 6		Refer Note 6		
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,881.81	2,869.87	2,041.32	11,616.23	9,087.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,437.10	1,218.79	206.63	4,343.62	2,292.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,468.09	1,218.79	206.63	4,374.61	2,292.25
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,274.77	894.58	218.63	3,467.47	1,748.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,270.22	893.17	230.90	3,458.58	1,764.09
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share)	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year					
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	6.12	4.30	1.05	16.65	8.40
	2. Diluted:	6.12	4.30	1.05	16.65	8.40

Abstracts:

- Notes:**
1. The above Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 14th June 2021. The Statutory Auditors have conducted Audit of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021 include the following entities of the group:
 - (i) The consolidated results of the Company include audited results of the subsidiaries - Arihant Investment Advisers Private Limited (Formerly - Arihant Financial Planners and Advisors Private Limited) (100%), Arihant Futures and Commodities Limited (100%), Arihant Financial Services Limited (100%), Arihant Lifespace Infra Developers Limited (100%), Arihant Insurance Broking Services Limited (100%), Ahinsa Lifespace Infraheight Limited (100%), Electrum Portfolio Managers Limited (Formerly Arihant Asset Management Limited) (100%), Arihant Capital (IFSC) Limited (100%).
 - (ii) The Management certified the financial results of associate, Electrum Capital Private Limited (27.23%) (Formerly known as Electrum Investment Managers Private Limited), in India. The standalone financial result of Electrum Capital Private Limited does not constitute a material component of the consolidated financial results and these have been consolidated as associate, under equity method of accounting as per Indian Accounting Standard.
 3. Company has opted to publish the consolidated financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 & 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Both the Consolidated and the Standalone Financial Results have been submitted to BSE where the Company's shares are listed.

Consequent to the above, in the Consolidated Financial Statements, effective from the quarter ended 31st December, 2020 has been consolidated using the equity method of accounting. As a result of this, the Profits after Tax (Calculatedly for the stake of 28.47%) of the company is shown in the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss for the quarter ended as on 31st December, 2020 and the same is included in the nine months ended as on 31st December, 2020.
 4. The Board of Directors, have recommended a Dividend for the financial year ended on 31.03.2021 @ 20% (i.e. ₹1/-) per equity share to the equity shareholders. The Dividend will be paid after the approval of shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting. The date of book closure for the entitlement of such dividend and Annual General Meeting shall be decided and informed in due course of time.
 5. As per the current reports the Second Wave of COVID-19 pandemic has peaked in most states in India. The Company is closely monitoring the impact due to COVID-19 on various aspects of its business including its customers / vendors / employees and other business partners. The Company will continue to monitor for any material changes to future economic conditions and as of March 31, 2021 based on the facts and circumstances existing as of that date, the Company does not anticipate any material uncertainties which affects its liquidity position and also ability to continue as a going concern. In management view, the Company's capital and liquidity position stands strong as on reporting date.
 6. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 and 31st March, 2020 represents the balance between audited financial in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 7. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever found necessary, to conform to current period / year classification.
 8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 with BSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.arihantcapital.com).
- (₹ in lacs)

(₹ in lacs)

Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		3,438.70	2,798.43	1,900.70	10,983.88	7,925.90
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,320.12	1,300.41	470.19	4,414.83	2,328.80
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,320.12	1,300.41	470.19	4,414.83	2,328.80
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)					

By or on behalf of the Board

By or on behalf of the Board

SAV

Ashok Kumar Jain (Managing Director)

DIN : 00184729

place: indoors

Date: June 14, 2021

1